
1 

 

 

  Ministry of Agriculture & Plantation Industries  
CEYLON  FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMITED 

Invitation for Bids 

 
 

Bidding for the supply of 1,200MT of Urea (Prilled),  

200MT of Kieserite (Magnesium Sulfate Monohydrate), 500MT of Sulphate of Ammonia,  

5MT of Sulphate of Potash & 5MT of Commercial Epsom Salt 

Fertilizer in bags to the Ceylon Fertilizer Company Limited. - Bid Nos: 2024/CFC/URP/04 & 

2024/CFC/KIE/02, 2024/CFC/SA/01, 2024/CFC/SOP/01 & 2024/CFC/CES/01. 

 

 

The Chairman Department Procurement Committee (DPC) of the Ceylon Fertilizer Company Limited invites 

sealed Bids from reputed fertilizer Importers who are registered in the National Fertilizer Secretariat (NFS), for 

the supply of 1,200Mt of Urea (Prilled), 200MT of Kieserite (Magnesium Sulfate Monohydrate), 500MT of 

Sulphate of Ammonia, 5MT of Sulphate of Potash & 5MT of Commercial Epsom Salt to the Ceylon 

Fertilizer Company Limited, Hunupitiya, Wattala; as follows: 

 

 

Bid No. 

 

Quantity 

(Mt) 

Type of 

Fertilizer 

Bid Security 

Guarantee 

(Rs.Cts) 

 

Bidding fee 

(Rs.Cts.) 

Delivery to CFC  

stores at 

Hunupitiya, 

Wattala. 
2024/CFC/URP/04 1,200  Urea (Prilled) 1,800,000.00 25,000.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Delivery should be 

completed within 7 

days from the date of 

signing the Contract.  

2024/CFC/KIE/02 

 

200 

 

Kieserite 

(Magnesium 

Sulfate 

Monohydrate) 

280,000.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      15,000.00 

 

2024/CFC/SA/01 500 Sulphate of 

Ammonia 

440,000.00 

2024/CFC/SOP/01 5 Sulphate of 

Potash 

13,000.00 

2024/CFC/CES/01 5 Commercial 

Epsom Salt 

3,700.00 

 

02.  The bidder should fulfilled the following eligibility qualification criteria. 

 

          

i. All bidders shall possess legal right to supply the Goods under this contract. 

ii. A Bidder shall not have a Conflict of Interest. 

iii. Registered as a business with the appropriate authority in Sri Lanka. 

iv. Should have a valid Importation License issued by the National Fertilizer Secretariat.   

 



2 

 

03.  All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security Guarantee or Bank draft at the aforesaid value Issued 

by a licensed Commercial Bank registered under the Central Bank in Sri Lanka. The Bid Security 

Guarantee/ Bank draft required to be submitted for this purpose should be as above; 

 

04.  A complete set of bidding documents in English language could be purchased by the interested bidders 

from the Actg. Manager (Procurement & Imports) of the Ceylon Fertilizer Company Limited, 

Hunupitiya, Wattala,  on payment in cash of a non-refundable bidding fees as above. 

 

05. Bidding documents will be issued on any working day, between 9.30 a.m. and 3.30 p.m. up to 

29.04.2024. 

 

06. Bidding will be conducted through National  Competitive Bidding Procedure (NCB).  

 

07.        The pre-bid meeting will be held on 22.04.2024 at 11.00 a.m. at the Procurement Division of the Ceylon 

             Fertilizer Co.Ltd., Hunupitiya, Wattala. 

 

08.       The envelope containing the sealed Bid should deposited in the Bidding Box kept for this purpose at  

            the Head office of Ceylon Fertilizer Co.Ltd., Sri Lanka, send by hand or registered by post on or before 

            30.04.2024 at 2.30 p.m. addressed to the detail given below. 

 

The Chairman, 

  Department Procurement Committee (DPC), 

                Procurement Division, 

Ceylon Fertilizer Company Limited., 

  Hunupitiya,  

Wattala. 

 

09. Bids will be closed at 2.30 p.m. on 30.04.2024 and opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or their 

authorized representatives are requested to be present at the time of bid opening. Late Bids will be 

rejected returned unopened. 

 

10. Further information could be obtained from the Act. Manager (Procurement & Imports), Ceylon 

Fertilizer Company Limited. (Tel/Fax. 94-11-2947765/ 94-11-2930423/077- 2069981). 

 

 

 

 

 

The Chairman, 

 Department Procurement Committee (DPC), 

 Ceylon Fertilizer Co.Ltd., 

 Hunupitiya,  

             Wattala. 

  

 Date : 10.04.2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


